RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 287925

ADOPTED ON OCT 21 1996

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to accept, for and on behalf of said City, a Grant Deed executed by N & S Materials, Inc., conveying to the City of San Diego a vacant 57.0874 acre parcel of land required for the construction of the South Bay Water Reclamation Plant CIP No. 42-910.6, a copy of which Deed is on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 287925

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$687,000 from Fund No. 41509, CIP No. 42-910.6, South Bay Water Reclamation Plant, for the acquisition of property rights and related costs is hereby authorized; provided that the City Auditor first furnishes one or more certificates demonstrating that the funds necessary for expenditure under established contract funding phases are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, is authorized to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the

appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Harold O. Valderhaug
Head Deputy City Attorney

HOV:cfk 10/04/96 Or.Dept:REA R-97-292 Form=auagr.res

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

		•	(CERTIF	ICATE OF U	NALLOTT	ED BALA	OI	AC_	9700368
	the	HEREB' foregoir wise una	ng resol	IFY thaution is	at the mone available in	y required the Treas	for the aury, or is	allotment o	of funds for d to come	the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount		687,000			Fund			41509		
Purpose To authorize the expenditure for the acquisition of property rights and related costs for										sts for
South Bay Water Reclamation Plant										
Date		October 3, 1996				By Jake Vichol				
AUDITOR AND COMPTS ACCOUNTING DATA									OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	T				JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
O1	PY 0	FUND 41509	779	ORG.	4278	ORDER 194246	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
01	-	41303	119		4270	134240		-	 	\$687,000.00
	<u> </u>	!	_		-					
	<u> </u>				-		_	<u></u>	<u> </u>	
						-				
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$687,000.00
	CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE									FUND OVERRIDE
requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	menter of or	is of the said con r are an o be dra	Charter itract, th iticipated wn, and	of the (at sufficed to cor I that th	City of San E cient moneys ne into the	Diego, that to meet t Treasury, t by now ac	sufficient he obligat to the cre tually in th	moneys had dions of sailed dit of the he Treasur	ave been ap d contract a appropriation y, together	onformity with the oppropriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys cumbered.
Vendor			•							
Purpose		•							•	٠.
Date						Ву:				
						•		DITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY				AC	COUNTING DA JOB	FA OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
			-				 			
							·		<u> </u>	
					· ·			•	+	
										
	1							TOTAL A	MOLINT	
AC-361 (RE	AC-361 (REV 2-92)									
				N- 2	87925	00	CT 21	1996	AC_	9700368